

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 4 5 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 20 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in AFO No. 8 4 0 / 2 0 0 8 & NOM No. 10 7 3 / 2 0 0 6 & LCS No. 11 9 4 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

V I K A S N A R A Y A N S A N G L E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M U N I C I P A L C O R P . O F G R . M U M B A I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
W I T H S L P (C) N O . 2 7 6 6 4 o f 2 0 0 8

Date: 27 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Sawant, S r. Adv.
Mr. Ashok P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since it has not been possible to take up the matter today, we are informed that the interim order passed is expiring today ans since notice has not yet been issued, let the interim order stand extended by a further period of two weeks from today.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master