

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 4 5 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 20 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in AFO No. 8 4 0 / 2 0 0 8 &  
NOM No. 10 7 3 / 2 0 0 6 & LCS No. 11 9 4 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

V I K A S N A R A Y A N S A N G L E

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

MUNIC I P A L C O R P . O F G R . M U M B A I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 2 7 6 6 4 o f 2 0 0 8

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 23 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay P r at ap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pus h k i n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ahmad M. Abdi, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeet Kau m r a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,  
we are not inclined to entertain both the special leave petitions, which  
are accordingly, dismissed.

However, the user of the premises in question will  
depend on the final outcome of the pending suits.

The hearing of the suits be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kau r)  
Court Master Court Master